

ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3499 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M.A. KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAUN MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Charu Ambwani, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent says that they will be in a position to file statement of case during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 4.8.2012. Registry to process the matter for final hearing thereafter.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj