

-IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3499 OF 2010  
M.A. KHAN ... APPELLANT(S)  
KUMAUN MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.  
In view of concurrent finding of fact mentioned in  
the impugned judgment, we find no merit in this appeal.  
The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.  
.....J.  
[MADAN B. LOKUR] .....J.  
[PRAFULLA C. PANT] .....J.  
New Delhi;  
January 31, 2017.

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.5 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s). 3499/2010  
M.A. KHAN Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
KUMAUN MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)  
Date : 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. Geetan Dua, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Parihar, Adv.  
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.  
The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Anita Malhotra) (Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file.)